Austin Knudsen	
Montana Attorney General	
Michael D. Russell	
Thane Johnson	
Alwyn Lansing	CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT
Michael Noonan	LYN FRICKER
Assistant Attorneys General MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
	JUL 30/2024 /
PO Box 201401	
Helena, MT 59620-1401 Phone: 406-444-2026	FILED BY
Fax: 406-444-3549	OLENWELFOIT
michael.russell@mt.gov	
thane.johnson@mt.gov	
alwyn.lansing@mt.gov michael.noonan@mt.gov	
michael.noonan@mi.gov	
Emily Jones	
Special Assistant Attorney General	
JONES LAW FIRM, PLLC	
115 N. Broadway, Suite 410	
Billings, MT 59101	
Phone: 406-384-7990	
emily@joneslawmt.com	al and a second s
Attorneys for Defendant	, c ^O
MONTANA TWENTIETH JUDICIA	L DISTRICT COURT, LAKE COUNTY
	0
TRACY SHARP, LARRY ASHCRAFT,	Cause No. DV 24–153
LUKAS SCHUBERT, MATTHEW	Hon. Molly E. Owen
REGIER, and REPUBLICANS FOR	CX.
FREEDOM,	A.
Plaintiffs and Petitioners,	DEFENDANT'S MOTION
R-	FOR SUBSTITUTION OF JUDGE
v.	
CHRISTI JACOBSEN, in her official	
capacity as Montana Secretary of State,	
Defendant and Respondent.	

Pursuant to Mont. Code Ann. § 3-1-804(1)(a), Defendant hereby moves for substitution of

District Judge Molly Owen in this case.

DATED this 30th day of July, 2024.

Austin Knudsen MONTANA ATTORNEY GENERAL

m

Michael D. Russell Thane Johnson Alwyn Lansing Michael Noonan Assistant Attorneys General PO Box 201401 Helena, MT 59620-1401

Emily Jones JONES LAW FIRM, PLLC 115 N. Broadway, Suite 410 Billings, MT 59101

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

FROMDEN

I certify a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by e-mail only to the following:

Abby Jane Moscatel BLACKTAIL LAW GROUP, PLLC PO Box 931 Lakeside, MT 59922 amoscatel@blacktaillaw.com Marsha Sheehy Sheehy Law Firm PO Box 584 Billings, MT 59102 msheehy@sheehylawfirm.com

Raph Graybill Graybill Law Firm, PC 300 4th Street North PO Box 3586 Great Falls, MT 59403 raph@graybilllawfirm.com

Date: July 30, 2024

Debraha Deborah J. Bungay

DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF JUDGE | 2